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Smaller local government bodies in Wales
Annual Return for the Year Ended 31 March 2018

Smaller local government bodies in Wales must prepare annual accounts following proper practices as set

out in the One Voice Wales/SLCC publication Governance and accountahility for local councils in Wales -
A Practitioners’ Guide (the Practitioners’ Guide). The Practitioners’ Guide states that bodies may prepare their
accounts in the form of an annual return prepared by the Wales Audit Office.

The accounts and audit process

The accounts and audit arrangements follow the process as set out below.

Bilingual

correspondence?

;fe(lNo

RFO/Clerk prepares
accounting
statements and
Annual Governance
Statement. Internal
audit completes
internal audit report.
RFO certifies return
(below Part 2 of'the
Annual Governance
Statement) before
30 June and
presents the return
to the body.

e <

The body approves the

Annual Return by 30 June.

This is evidenced by the
Chair's signing the box
elow Part 2 of the Annual
Governance Statement.
RFO/Clerk sends the
Annual Return
and certified copigs of
requested evidence to
the external auditor acting
on behalf of the Auditor
General for Wales.

.

External auditor completes audit and:

Either:

If no amendments are required,
certifies the Annual Return and
sends it back to the body for
publishing by 30 September.

-

If amendments are required,
reports issues (including
amendments) to the body. The
body amends the Annual Return,
the RFO re-certifies and the body
re-approves pefore sending it back
to the auditor. The auditor then
certifies the Annual Return and
sends it back to the body for
publishing by 30 September.

Please read the guidance on completing this Annual Return and complete all sections highlighted in red
including both sections of the Annual Governance Statement.

PLEASE PRINT THIS DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AND SEND IT TO YOUR AUDITOR

Incomplete or incorrect returns may require additional external audit work and incur additional costs. Send the
original Annual Return, together with all additional information requested, to the external auditor acting on behalf of
the Auditor General for Wales. Unless requested, please do not send any original financial or other records to the

external auditor.

Audited and certified returns are sent back to the body for publication or display of the accounting statements,

Annual Governance Statement and the Auditor General for Wales’ certificate and report.

Completion checklist

;h—l'o' answers mean that you may nﬁt have met réqui'reménts

Initial submission to the external auditor

Accounts

Has the RFO certified the accounting statements and the body approved the Annual Return

(as evidenced by the relevant signatures), no later than 30 June 20187

Do the accounts add up and does the balance carried forward from last year equal the

opening balance this year?

Do the papers to be sent to the external auditor include an explanation of significant
variations, including a quantified analysis of the changes from last year to this year?

Does the bank reconciliation as at 31 March 2018 agree to line 97

All sections

Has all the information requested by the external auditor been sent with this Annual Return?
Please refer to your notice of audit and any additional schedules provided by your external

auditor.

Evidence

Have all red boxes been completed and explanations provided where needed?

Has all the information requested by the external auditor been included?

-



Accountihg statements 2017-18 for:

Name of hody: iju w

I“""h

Notes and guidance for compilers

31 March 31 March Please round all figures to nearest £.

Do not leave any boxes blank and report £0 or nil balances.
(E) (E) Ali figures must agree to the underlying financial records for
the relevant year.

2017 2018

St’xtement of income and expenditure/receipts and payments

1.

Balances Total balances and reserves at the beginning of the year as

brought forward O’Z = recorded in the financial records. Must agree to line 7 of the
bS5, 331 295, 505 [ |

previous year.
(+) Income Total amount of income received/receivable in the year from local

from local y taxation {precept) or levy/contribution from principal bodies.
. Al B AUF, 0 weton freceaborien prnch

taxation/levy
(+) Total other Total income or receipts recorded in the cashbook minus amounts

receipts ?5 'q'qg L)é" Olg included in line 2. Includes support, discretionary and revenue
4 ) } grants.

(-) Staff costs Total expenditure or payments made to and on behalf of

7) qy 65 all employees. Include salaries and wages, PAYE and NI
5’ 85 ~ ) ? (employees and employers), pension contributions and related

expenses eg termination costs.

(-) Loan Total expenditure or payments of capital and interest made during
interest/capital N[ (. A/”“ the year on external borrowing {if any).
repayments

(-) Total other () ”5 q‘ Total expenditure or payments as recorded in the cashbook minus
paymanis [('} [IL JU{O

staff costs (line 4) and loan interest/capital repayments (line 5).

(=) Balances Total balances and resarves at the end of the year. Must equal
carried forward aqg Q)S ann 702\,, 14+2+3) — (4+5+6).

Statement of balances

8.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14,

(+) Debtors and ‘ Income and expenditure accounts only: Enter the value of

stock balances 1 O/ ? debts owed to the body and stock balances held at the year-end.
) /

(+) Total All accounts: The sum of all current and deposit bank accounts,

cash and

cash holdings and investments held at 31 March. This must
investments (;Zigv b {(;l &gq agree with the reconciled cashbook balance as per the bank

reconciliation.

(-) Creditors 5 o [O g Income and expenditure accounts only: Enter the valus of
Lf' g 5 ; monies owed by the body (except borrowing) at the year-end.

(=) Balances Total balances should equal line 7 above: Enter the total of

carried forward &qb ‘_505 c;g& ‘?@\ 8+9-10).

Total fixed The original asset and investment register value of all fixed

assets and ) / g assets and any other long-term assets held as at 31 March.

long-term assets / Ogo/w fO ) 775)'?

Total borrowing N L /\/ The outstanding capital balance as at 31 March of all loans from

/ | - third parties (including PWLB).

Trust funds mmmm The body acts as sole trustee for and is responsible for

disclosure note / managing (a) trust fund(s)/assets (readers should note that the
\ \/ figures above do not include any trust transactions).



Annual Governance Statement (Part 1)

We acknowladge as the members of the Council/Board/Committee, our responsibility for ensuring that there is a
sound system of internal control, including the preparation of the accounting statements. We confirm, to the best of
our knowledge and belief, with respect to the accounting statements for the year ended 31 March 2018, that:

Agi'eed?

‘YES’ means that the
Council/lBoard/Committee:

Properly sets its budget and 8, 12

I
1. We have put in place arrangements for:
» effective financial management during the year; _ manages its money and prepares
and / and approves iis accounting
» ths preparation and approval of the accounting statements as prescribed by law.
statements.
2. We have maintained an adaquate system of internal Made proper arrangements 8,7

contraol, including measures designed to prevent
and detect fraud and corruption, and reviewed its

and accepted responsibility for
safeguarding the public money

S

effectiveness. and resources in its charge.
3. We have taken all reasonable steps to assure Has only done things that it has 6
ourselves that there are no matters of actual or the legal power to do and has

potential non-compliance with laws, regulations and
codes of practice that could have a significant
financial effact on the ability of the Council/Board/
Committes to conduct its business or on its finances.

conformed to codes of practice and
standards in the way it has done so.

4, We have provided proper opportunity for the
exercise of electors’ rights in accordance with the
requirements of the Accounts and Audit (Wales)
Regulations 2014.

Has given all persons interested 6,23
the opportunity to inspect and to

ask questions about the bedy's

accounts.

5. We have carried out an assessment of the risks
facing the Council/Board/Commitiee and taken
appropriate steps to manage those risks, including
the introduction of internal controls and/or external
insurance cover where required.

Considered the financial and other 6,9
risks it faces in the operation of

the body and has deali with them

properly.

system of internal audit of the accounting records independent of the financial controls

and control systems throughout the year and have and procedures, to give an objective

received a report from the internal auditor. vigw on whether these meet the
needs of the body.

7. We have considered whether any litigation,
liabilities or commitments, events or transactions,
occurring either during or after the year-end, have a
financial impact on the Council/Board/Commitiee
and, where appropriate, have included them on the
accounting statements.

Disclosed everything it should have 6
about its business during the year
including events taking place after

the year-end if relevant.

8. Woe have taken appropriate action on all matters

raised in previous reports from internal and external
audit.

Considered and taken 6,8, 23
appropriate action to address
issues/weaknesses brought to its

attention by both the internal and

external auditors.

9. Trust funds — in our capacity as trustee, we have: mm Has met all of its responsibilities 3,6

6. We have maintained an adequate and effective / Arranged for 2 competent person, 6,8

* discharged our responsibility in relation to the where it is a sole managing trustee
accountability for the fund(s) including financial / of a local trust or trusts.
reporting and, if required, independent

examination or audit.

* Please provide explanations to the external auditor on a separate sheet for each 'no’ response given; and describe what action is
being taken to address the weaknesses identified.



Annual Governance Statement (Part 2)

Agreed? | ‘YES' means thatthe Body

s [ er

1. We have considered the adaquacy of reserves held
by the body in setling the budgst for 2017-18 and
2018-19 and have appropriate plans in place for the
use of these reserves.

Has met the requirements of the Local Government
Finance Act 1989 in setting the budget requirement
and precept for the financial years.

Government Act 1972, we have kept a saparate and ensured that the expenditure is commsansurate
account of such grants and considered whether or with the benefit to the community.

not the benefits arising from such payments are

commensurate with the sums paid.

2. When awarding grants under saction 137 of the Local / Has kept and appropriate record of granis awarded

3. The council has ensured that it has a lawful obligation Has ensured that where it has an arrangement to
to pay a service gratuity to employees® or provide a gratuity to staff, it has ensured that there is
; ierak j j a legal obligation to provide the gratuity.

“The-eourcirhas-pe-ebligatiea-erialentionto n

* Please delete as appropriate.

Council/Board/Committee approval and certification

The Council/Board/Commities is responsible for the preparation of the accounting statements in accordanca with the requirements
of the Accounts and Audit (Wales) Reguiations 2014 and for the preparation of the Annual Governance Siatemant.

Certification by the RFO Approval by the Council/lBoard/Caommitiee
I certify that the accounting statements contained in this Annual i confirm that these accounting statements and
Return presents fairly the financial position of the Council/Board/ Annual Governance Statement were approved by the

Committee, and its income and expenditure, or properly presents Council/Board/Commitiee under minute reference:
receipts and paymenis, as the case may be, for the year ended
31 March 2018.

Council/Board/Committee re-approval and re-certification (only required if the annual return has
heen amended at audit)

Certification by the RFO Approval by the Council/Board/Committee

| certify that the accounting statements contained in this Annual | confirm that these accounting statements and
Return presents fairly the financial position of the Council/Board/ Annual Governance Statement were approved by the
Committee, and its income and expenditure, or properly presents Council/Board/Commitiee under minute reference:
receipts and payments, as the case may be, for the year ended
31 March 2018.




Auditor General for Wales’ Audit Certificate and report

The external auditor conducts the audit on behalf of, and in accordance with, guidance issued by the Auditor General
for Wales. On the basis of their review of the Annual Return and supporting information, they report whether any

matters that come to their attention give cause for concern that relevant legislation and regulatory requirements have
not been met.

We certify that we have completed the audit of the Annual Return for the year ended 31 March 2018 of:

External auditor’s report

[Except for the matters reported below]* On the basis of our review, in our opinion, the information contained in the Annual

Return is in accordance with proper practices and no matters have come to our attention giving cause for concern that relevant
legislation and regulatory requirements have not been met.

[[These matters along with]* Other matters not affecting our opinion which we draw to the attention of the body and our
recommendations for improvement are included in our report to the body dated J

Other matters and recommendations

On the basis of our review, we draw the body's atiention to the following matters and recommendations which do not affect our
audit opinion but should be addressed by the body.

(Continue on a separate sheet if required.)
External auditor’s name:

External auditor’s signature: Date:

For and on behalf of the Auditor General for Wales

* Delete as appropriate.



Annual internal audit report to:

Name of body:

The Council/Board/Committee’s internal audit, acting independently and on the basis of an assessment of risk,
has included carrying out a selective assessment of compliance with relevant procedures and controls expected
to be in operation during the financial year ending 31 March 2018.

The internal audit has been carried out in accordance with the Council/Board/Committee’s needs and planned
coverage. On the basis of the findings in the areas examined, the internal audit conclusions are summarised

in this table. Set out below are the objectives of internal control and the internal audit conclusions on whether,
in all significant respects, the following control objectives were being achieved throughout the financial year to a
standard adequate to meet the needs of the Council/Board/Committee.

Agreed? Oulliné of work undertaken as part of
the internal audit (NB not required if
.. | detailed internal audit report presented
covered
-to body) i3

Appropriate books of account have

been properly kept throughout the \/
year.

2. Financial regulations have been /
met, payments ware supported by
invoices, expenditure was approved \/
and VAT was appropriately
accounted for,

3. The body assessed the significant
risks to achieving its abjectives N/
and reviewed the adequacy of
arrangemsants to manage these.

4. The annual precept/ievy/resource
demand requirement resulted from
an adequate budgetary process,
progress against the budget was \/
regularly monitored, and reserves
were appropriate.

5. Expected income was fully

received, based on correct prices,
properly recorded and promptly

v<f>$>v‘(’
«\ ﬁ\{ewwp V}“U‘V{

banked, and VAT was appropriately (p(t/m 12)

accounted for.

Petty cash payments were sl ,L% & cf) i
properly supported by receipts, \/ Fdead Dechoy

expenditure was approved and
VAT appropriately accounted for.

Salaries to employees and
allowances to members were paid
in accordance with minuted
approvals, and PAYE and NI

requirements ware properly applied.

Asset and investment registers
were complete, accurate,
and properly maintained.

(P&m 33D
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Agreed? Outline of work undertaken as part of

Yes N/A Not the internal audit (NB not required if

detailed internal audit report presented
to body)

covered**

9. Periodic and year-end bank account

reconciliations were properly carried /
out.

10. Accounting statemenis prepared
during the year were prepared
on the correct accounting basis
(recsipts-and-payments/income
and expenditure), agreed with the
cashbook, were supported by an \/
adequate audit trail from underlying
records, and where appropriatg,
debtors and creditors were properly
recorded.

14, Trust funds (including charitable Rty V]geeln, Taeat”
trusts). The Council/Board/ \/

Committee has met its "%%do(eff b“d ‘
responsibilities as a trustee. RQA"S v MC{C""{ Few {! s

rany risk areas identified by the Council/Board/Committee (list any other risk areas below or on separate sheets if A
‘needed) adequate controls existed:

Agreed? Outline of work undertaken as part of
the internal audit (NB not required if
.. | detailed internal audit report presented
covered
to body) : il

13.

14.

* |f the response is ‘no’, please state the implications and action being taken to address any weakness in control identified
(add separate sheets if needed).

** |f the response is ‘not covered', please state when the most recent internal audit work was done in this area and when itis
naxt plannad, or if coverage is not required, internal audit must explain why not.

[My detailed findings and recommendations which | draw {0 the attention of the Council/Beard/Comeaittae are included in my
detailed report to the Council/Board/Committee dated 'LT Ivid Do® ] * Delete if no report prepared.

Internal audit confirmation

| confirm that as the Council’s internal auditor, | have not been involved in a management or administrative role within the body

or as a member of the body during the financial years 2016-17 and 2017-18. | also confirm that there are no conflicts of interest
surrounding my appointment.




Consolidated Balance Sheet

31/0317 31/03/18
£ £
Long Term assets
0.00 Investments ' 0.00
0.00 TOTAL LONG TERM ASSETS 0.00
Current assets
104,998.64 Investments 100,000.00- .
0.00 Loans Made 0.00
0.00 Investments 0.00
0.00 Rented Accommodation 0.00
1,442.50 VAT Recoverable 4,017.94
0.00 Debtors 0.00
0.00 Payment in Advance 0.00
193,613.54 Cash in Hand at Bank 189,544.14 ~
300,054.68 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 293,562.08
300,054.68 TOTAL ASSETS 293,562.08
Current liabilities
0.00 Loans Received 0.00
0.00 Temporary Borrowing 0.00
0.00 VAT Payable 0.00
4,548.87 Creditors 10,859.62 .
0.00 Recéipts in Advance 0.00
4,548.87 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 10,859.62
295,505.81 TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 282,702.46 ¢
0.00 Long Term Borrowing 0.00
0.00 Deferred Liabilities 0.00
0.00 Deferred Credits 0.00
0.00 0.00
295,505.81 NET ASSETS 28270246 .-
Represented by
82,013.81 General Fund | ce.rtify thiS is a true Copy of the 69,210.46
2,542.00 Town Band funds Ol’lglﬂa| document 2,542.00
) Signed
6,000.00 Welsh language policy . 6,000.00
Town Clerk. .\
8,000.00 Cemetery Works ) 6 §,000.00
Chair. S -
180000  GivicRegall By 1,900.00
Hishagde Haverfordwest Town Council
10,000.00 Redundancy Fund 10,000.00
45,500.00 Rent 45,500.00
15,000.00 Picton Centre Improvements 15,000.00
8,050.00 Replacement of Van 8,050.00
68,000.00 Town Improvements 68,000.00
2,000.00 Sheriff 2,000.00
' 1,500.00 Twinning 1,500.00
45,000.00 HTC New Offices - 45,000.00

02/05/18

11:15 AM Vs: 8.05.02

Haverfordwest Town Council

Page 1 of 2



LONSOldaTeld BalanCeé sheet
31/03/17 31/03/18
£ £
295,505.81 282,702.46
Signed
Chairman Responsible Financial Officer
Date
AUDIT OPINION

| certify this is a true copy of the
original document

Signed
Town Clerk. Yk} {W@
Chair..<o2N. N\ 0ex

Haverfordwest Town Councu

02/05/18  11:15 AM Vs: 8.05.02 Haverfordwest Town Council Page 2 of 2



02/05/18

Income and Expenditure Account

31/03/117
£

9,500.00
2,458.50
466.60
1,163.63
1,349.37
77777
2,297.68
1,051.50
21,830.50
214,348.00
0.00
34,430.23
473.00

290,146.78

12,431.33
1,146.93
3,872.32
12,660.57
1,727.24
4,175.00
0.00
10,638.20
8,112.50
18,800.00
0.00
30,688.88
3,890.00
83.33
4,082.33
0.00

47,366.57

3,653.21
786.61
95,853.06

259,968.08

11:14 AM Vs: 8.05.02

INCOME

Agency Services
Cemeteries/Burials

Ice Rink

Interest on Investments and Accounts
Loans etc for Capital Expenditure
Museum

Other Income

Pavilion

Picton Centre

Precept

Priory Saltings

Reimbursements

Town Events

INCOME TOTAL

EXPENDITURE
Administration

Advertising & Publicity
Cemeteries/Burials

Civic Functions/Allowances
Contingency Fund

Ice Rink

Members Allowances & Expenses
Museum

Pavilion

Picton Centre

Priory Saltings
Reimbursements

S. 137 Payments

Service charges

Tenancies (Council as Tenant)
Town events

Town Improvements
Transport

Twinning

Wages, PAYE, NI, Pens, Expenses
EXPENDITURE TOTAL

Haverfordwest Town Council

31/03/18
£

0.00
2,411.50
0.00
1,004.67
0.00
1,333.32
2,777.08
1,426.50
25,100.50
217,082.00
5,000.00
23,622.32
1,339.50

281,097.39

19,121.22
2,560.30
5,233.51

12,436.66

360.40
0.00
1,974.95

12,235.60
5,511.57

14,831.75
8,428.05

16,115.16

14,450.83

40.00
3,257.37
5,5612.85

54,603.24

17,567.44

0.00
99,659.84

293,900.74



Income and Expenditure Account

31/03/17 31/03/18
£ EXPENDITURE £
71,835.11 Balance as at 01/04/17 82,013.81
290,146.78 Add Total Income _ 281,097.39
361 ,98175 363,111.20
259,968.08 Deduct Total Expenditure 293,900.74
0.0 Stock Adjustment 000
-20,000.00 Transfer to/ from reserves 0.00
82,013.81 Balance as at 31/03/18 69,210.46
02/05/18 11:14 AM Vs: 8.05.02

Haverfordwest Town Council Page 2 of 2



| & E Extended Trial

Start of year 01/04/17
Balances at the start of the year
Ordinary Accounts
Current/30 day Account £193,512.54 .
Petty Cash i £101.00
Short Term Investment Accounts | certify this is a true copy of the
Investment account original docurqent £100,000.00
Lloyyds High Interest (1 year) Signed Moo £0.00
Sheriff's AGM Fund Town Clerk... Jl.YA ... - £2,005.48
Town Band/Festival Week Funds Chalr%\(m . £2,497.34
Treasury Account Haverfordwest Town Council £0.00
Twinning Anniversary Funds T £495.82
Long Term Investment Accounts
Halifax Investment Account £0.00
High Interest Lloyds (2 year) £0.00
Loan Made Accounts
Haverfordwest Bowling Club Loan £0.00
Total m
1 2 3 4 5 142-3-4+5
INCOME Receipts Debtors Receipts Opening Opening INCOME
in advance Debtors Receipts
in advance
Agency Services £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00-
Capital Grants £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Cemeteries/Burials £2,411.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2,411.50
Contra Entries £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Council Chamber £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Ice Rink £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Interest on Investments and Accounts £1,004.87 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,004.67
Loans etc for Capital Expenditure £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Museum £1,333.32 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,333.32
Other Income £2,777.08 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2,777.08
Pavilion £1,426.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,426.50
Photocopying £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Picton Centre £25,100.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £25,100.50
Precept £217,082.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £217,082.00
Priory Saltings £5,000.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £6,000.00
Reimbursements £23,622.32 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £23,622.32
Sale of Assets £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Tenancies (Council as Landlord) £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Town Events £1,339.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,339.50
INCOME TOTAL £281,097.39 * £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £281,097.39
1 2 3 4 5 142-3-4+5
EXPENDITURE Payments Creditors Payments Opening Opening EXPENDITURE
in advance Creditors Payments
in advance
4C's Initiative £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Administration £19,157.18 £174.00 £0.00 £209.96 £0.00 £19,121.22

29/05/18 03:25 PM Vs: 8.06.03

Haverfordwest Town Council

Page 1 of 2



| & E Extended Trial Balance Start of year 010417
1 2 3 4 5 142-3-4+5
EXPENDITURE ‘ Payments Creditors Payments Opening Opening EXPENDITURE

in advance Creditors Payments
in advance

Advertising & Publicity £2,4561.30 £99.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2,560.30
Agency Services £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Capital Spending (Asset Purchase) £0.00 £0.00 ' £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Cemeteries/Burials £4,795.97 £437.54 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5,233.51
Civic Functions/Allowances £12,743.29 £122.37 £0.00 £429.00 £0.00 £12,436.66
Contingency Fund £360.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £360.40
Donations to twinning assoc £0.00° £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 ‘£0.00
lce Rink £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Loan Interest & Repayments £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 -
Loan Repayment Museum £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 7 £0.00
Loans Made £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Members Allowances & Expenses £907.35 £1,067.60 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,974.95
Misc Income £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Museum £12,054.26 £181.34 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £12,235.60
Pavilion £4,869.09 £645.06 £0.00 £2.58 £0.00 £5,511.57
Picton Centre £14,019.22 £1,046.31 £0.00 £233.78 £0.00 £14,831.75
Priory Saltings £7,826.50 £601.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £8,428.05
Provision for Doubtful Debts £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Reimbursements £15,892.40 £222.76 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £16,115.16
S. 137 Payments £14,620.83 £0.00 £0.00 £170.00 £0.00 £14,450.83
service charge £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Service charges £40.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £40.00
Tenancies (Council as Tenant) £3,225.10 £32.27 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3,257.37
Town events £5,512.85 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £5,512.85
Town Events £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Town Improvements £49,877.40 £6,010.84 £0.00 £1,285.00 £0.00 £54,603.24
Transport £17,571.89 £188.58 £0.00 £193.03 £0.00 £17,567.44
Twinning £704.32 £0.00 £0.00 £704.32 £0.00 £0.00
Wages, PAYE, NI, Pens, Expenses £100,950.64 £30.40 £0.00 £1,321.20 £0.00 . £99,65%.84
WI-Fi £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 . £0.00 £0.00
EXPENDITURE TOTAL £287,589.99 £10,859.62 » £0.00 £4548.87 £0.00 £293,900.74

| certify this is a true copy of the

original document
Signed

 Town Clerk. L.

Chalir.. &m%’
Haverfordwest Town Council
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